Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN24AWWG 003 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168487434
P01514699

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment: Baseus NOMOS 5-in-1 Desktop Charger 3C+U 140W
Type Designation: CCNMS140CS
Trade Mark
FCC ID: 2A482-CCNMS140
Operating Temperature Range 0°C to +25°C
Rated Input AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 2.5A Max.
Rated Output
1) Type-C1/Type-C2 Output: 5.0V⎓3.0A (15.0W); 9.0V⎓3.0A
(27.0W); 12.0V⎓3.0A (36.0W); 15.0V⎓3.0A (45.0W); 20.0V⎓5.0A
(100.0W) Max.
2) Type-C3 Output: 5.0V⎓3.0A (15.0W); 9.0V⎓3.0A (27.0W);
12.0V⎓3.0A (36.0W); 15.0V⎓3.0A (45.0W); 20.0V⎓5.0A
(100.0W); 28.0V⎓5.0A (140.0W) Max.
3) USB1 Output: 5.0V⎓3.0A (15.0W) Max.
4) Wireless charging QI2 Output: 15.0W Max.
Test Voltage: AC 120V, 60Hz
Technical Specification of WPT
Frequency Range:
110.5kHz to 205kHz
360kHz
Type of Modulation: ASK, FSK
Antenna Type: Coil antenna
Antenna Number: 1
Wireless output power:
110.5kHz to 205kHz: 5W, 7.5W
360kHz: 15W
3.3 Test Mode
Test Mode Description of Mode
1 EUT + Mobile Phone @110.5kHz to 205kHz (Battery Status: <1%)
2 EUT + Mobile Phone @110.5kHz to 205kHz  (Battery Status: <50%)
3 EUT + Mobile Phone @110.5kHz to 205kHz  (Battery Status: <99%)
4 EUT + Mobile Phone @360kHz (Battery Status: <1%)
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN24AWWG 003 Seite 8 von 15
Page 8 of 15
5 EUT + Mobile Phone @360kHz (Battery Status: <50%)
6 EUT + Mobile Phone @360kHz (Battery Status: <99%)
7 Stand-by mode
Test Item Description of Mode
H-field 1/2/3/4
E-field 1/2/3/4
3.4 Coil Description
Configuration Mode Description
1 Standby (Flatbed Position)
EUT Alone powered by AC/DC
adapter
2
Operating (Flatbed Position)
(@110.5kHz-205kHz, ~10%, 20~50%,
and >75%, Power Charging)
EUT with lightning to AC/DC Adapter
& Wireless Charging to WPT Client
3
Operating (Flatbed Position)
(@360kHz, ~10%, 20~50%, and >75%,
Power Charging)
EUT with lightning to AC/DC Adapter
& Wireless Charging to WPT Client
3.5 Coil Specifications
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN24AWWG 003 Seite 9 von 15
Page 9 of 15
3.6 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to Circuit Diagram for further details.
3.7 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - User Manual